Core product
range
Simply part of the solution
2
QUICK
DELIVERY
IN STOCK
WORLDWIDE

Bore
Size (mm)
Stroke
Size (mm)
Cushioning
PPS - Automatic
P - Polymer Cushion
Magnetic
Features
Part Numbering
6
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
8 10 12
10 DSNU-8-10-P-A DSNU-10-10-P-A DSNU-12-10-P-A
15 DSNU-8-15-P-A DSNU-10-15-P-A DSNU-12-15-P-A
20 DSNU-8-20-P-A DSNU-10-20-P-A DSNU-12-20-P-A
25 DSNU-8-25-P-A DSNU-10-25-P-A DSNU-12-25-P-A
30 DSNU-8-30-P-A DSNU-10-30-P-A DSNU-12-30-P-A
40 DSNU-8-40-P-A DSNU-10-40-P-A DSNU-12-40-P-A
50 DSNU-8-50-P-A DSNU-10-50-P-A DSNU-12-50-P-A
60 DSNU-8-60-P-A DSNU-10-60-P-A DSNU-12-60-P-A
80 DSNU-8-80-P-A DSNU-10-80-P-A DSNU-12-80-P-A
100 DSNU-8-100-P-A DSNU-10-100-P-A DSNU-12-100-P-A
125 - - DSNU-12-125-P-A
160 - - DSNU-12-160-P-A
200 - - DSNU-12-200-P-A
250 - - -
DSNU Round Cylinder Sizes
7
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
16 20 25
10 DSNU-16-10-P-A DSNU-20-10-P-A DSNU-25-10-P-A
15 DSNU-16-15-P-A DSNU-20-15-P-A DSNU-25-15-P-A
20 DSNU-16-20-P-A DSNU-20-20-P-A DSNU-25-20-P-A
25 DSNU-16-25-P-A DSNU-20-25-P-A DSNU-25-25-P-A
30 DSNU-16-30-P-A DSNU-20-30-P-A DSNU-25-30-P-A
40 DSNU-16-40-P-A DSNU-20-40-P-A DSNU-25-40-P-A
50 DSNU-16-50-P-A DSNU-20-50-P-A DSNU-25-50-P-A
60 DSNU-16-60-PPS-A DSNU-20-60-PPS-A DSNU-25-60-PPS-A
80 DSNU-16-80-PPS-A DSNU-20-80-PPS-A DSNU-25-80-PPS-A
100 DSNU-16-100-PPS-A DSNU-20-100-PPS-A DSNU-25-100-PPS-A
125 DSNU-16-125-PPS-A DSNU-20-125-PPS-A DSNU-25-125-PPS-A
160 DSNU-16-160-PPS-A DSNU-20-160-PPS-A DSNU-25-160-PPS-A
200 DSNU-16-200-PPS-A DSNU-20-200-PPS-A DSNU-25-200-PPS-A
250 - DSNU-20-250-PPS-A DSNU-25-250-PPS-A
DSNU Round Cylinder Sizes
8
DSBC Standard Cylinder
Smooth design to prevent

Stroke
Size (mm)
Automatic
Cushioning
PPVA (adjustable)
also available
ISO 15552
Standard
Features
Part Numbering
9
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
32 40 50
20 DSBC-32-20-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-20-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-20-PPSA-N3
25 DSBC-32-25-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-25-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-25-PPSA-N3
30 DSBC-32-30-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-30-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-30-PPSA-N3
40 DSBC-32-40-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-40-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-40-PPSA-N3
50 DSBC-32-50-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-50-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-50-PPSA-N3
60 DSBC-32-60-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-60-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-60-PPSA-N3
70 DSBC-32-70-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-70-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-70-PPSA-N3
80 DSBC-32-80-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-80-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-80-PPSA-N3
100 DSBC-32-100-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-100-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-100-PPSA-N3
125 DSBC-32-125-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-125-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-125-PPSA-N3
160 DSBC-32-160-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-160-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-160-PPSA-N3
200 DSBC-32-200-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-200-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-200-PPSA-N3
250 DSBC-32-250-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-250-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-250-PPSA-N3
320 DSBC-32-320-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-320-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-320-PPSA-N3
400 DSBC-32-400-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-400-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-400-PPSA-N3
500 DSBC-32-500-PPSA-N3 DSBC-40-500-PPSA-N3 DSBC-50-500-PPSA-N3
DSBC Standard Cylinder
10
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
63 80
20 DSBC-63-20-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-20-PPSA-N3
25 DSBC-63-25-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-25-PPSA-N3
30 DSBC-63-30-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-30-PPSA-N3
40 DSBC-63-40-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-40-PPSA-N3
50 DSBC-63-50-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-50-PPSA-N3
60 DSBC-63-60-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-60-PPSA-N3
70 DSBC-63-70-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-70-PPSA-N3
80 DSBC-63-80-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-80-PPSA-N3
100 DSBC-63-100-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-100-PPSA-N3
125 DSBC-63-125-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-125-PPSA-N3
160 DSBC-63-160-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-160-PPSA-N3
200 DSBC-63-200-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-200-PPSA-N3
250 DSBC-63-250-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-250-PPSA-N3
320 DSBC-63-320-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-320-PPSA-N3
400 DSBC-63-400-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-400-PPSA-N3
500 DSBC-63-500-PPSA-N3 DSBC-80-500-PPSA-N3
DSBC Standard Cylinder
11
New end cap design,
sturdier, yet 20% lighter

Type
Bore
Size (mm)
Stroke
Size (mm)
Adjustable
Cushioning
ISO 15552
Standard
Part Numbering
12
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
100 125
25 DSBG-100-25-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-25-PPVA-N3
40 DSBG-100-40-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-40-PPVA-N3
50 DSBG-100-50-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-50-PPVA-N3
80 DSBG-100-80-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-80-PPVA-N3
100 DSBG-100-100-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-100-PPVA-N3
125 DSBG-100-125-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-125-PPVA-N3
160 DSBG-100-160-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-160-PPVA-N3
200 DSBG-100-200-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-200-PPVA-N3
250 DSBG-100-250-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-250-PPVA-N3
320 DSBG-100-320-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-320-PPVA-N3
400 DSBG-100-400-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-400-PPVA-N3
500 DSBG-100-500-PPVA-N3 DSBG-125-500-PPVA-N3
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
160 200
25 DSBG-160-25-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-25-PPVA-N3
40 DSBG-160-40-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-40-PPVA-N3
50 DSBG-160-50-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-50-PPVA-N3
80 DSBG-160-80-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-80-PPVA-N3
100 DSBG-160-100-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-100-PPVA-N3
125 DSBG-160-125-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-125-PPVA-N3
160 DSBG-160-160-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-160-PPVA-N3
200 DSBG-160-200-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-200-PPVA-N3
250 DSBG-160-250-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-250-PPVA-N3
320 DSBG-160-320-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-320-PPVA-N3
400 DSBG-160-400-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-400-PPVA-N3
500 DSBG-160-500-PPVA-N3 DSBG-200-500-PPVA-N3
DSBG Standard Cylinder Tie Rod Construction
13
Up to 50% less
fitting space

Bore
Size (mm)
Stroke
Size (mm)
A = Male Piston Rod
I = Female Piston Rod
Polymer
Magnetic
Part Numbering
14
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
12 16 20
5 ADN-12-5-A-P-A ADN-16-5-A-P-A ADN-20-5-A-P-A
10 ADN-12-10-A-P-A ADN-16-10-A-P-A ADN-20-10-A-P-A
15 ADN-12-15-A-P-A ADN-16-15-A-P-A ADN-20-15-A-P-A
20 ADN-12-20-A-P-A ADN-16-20-A-P-A ADN-20-20-A-P-A
25 ADN-12-25-A-P-A ADN-16-25-A-P-A ADN-20-25-A-P-A
30 ADN-12-30-A-P-A ADN-16-30-A-P-A ADN-20-30-A-P-A
40 ADN-12-40-A-P-A ADN-16-40-A-P-A ADN-20-40-A-P-A
50 - ADN-16-50-A-P-A ADN-20-50-A-P-A
60 - - ADN-20-60-A-P-A
80 - - -
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
25 32 40
5 ADN-25-5-A-P-A ADN-32-5-A-P-A ADN-40-5-A-P-A
10 ADN-25-10-A-P-A ADN-32-10-A-P-A ADN-40-10-A-P-A
15 ADN-25-15-A-P-A ADN-32-15-A-P-A ADN-40-15-A-P-A
20 ADN-25-20-A-P-A ADN-32-20-A-P-A ADN-40-20-A-P-A
25 ADN-25-25-A-P-A ADN-32-25-A-P-A ADN-40-25-A-P-A
30 ADN-25-30-A-P-A ADN-32-30-A-P-A ADN-40-30-A-P-A
40 ADN-25-40-A-P-A ADN-32-40-A-P-A ADN-40-40-A-P-A
50 ADN-25-50-A-P-A ADN-32-50-A-P-A ADN-40-50-A-P-A
60 ADN-25-60-A-P-A ADN-32-60-A-P-A ADN-40-60-A-P-A
80 ADN-25-80-A-P-A ADN-32-80-A-P-A ADN-40-80-A-P-A
ADN Compact Cylinder
(Male Piston Rod)
15
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
50 63 80
5 ADN-50-5-A-P-A  - -
10 ADN-50-10-A-P-A ADN-63-10-A-P-A ADN-80-10-A-P-A
15 ADN-50-15-A-P-A ADN-63-15-A-P-A ADN-80-15-A-P-A
20 ADN-50-20-A-P-A ADN-63-20-A-P-A ADN-80-20-A-P-A
25 ADN-50-25-A-P-A ADN-63-25-A-P-A ADN-80-25-A-P-A
30 ADN-50-30-A-P-A ADN-63-30-A-P-A ADN-80-30-A-P-A
40 ADN-50-40-A-P-A ADN-63-40-A-P-A ADN-80-40-A-P-A
50 ADN-50-50-A-P-A ADN-63-50-A-P-A ADN-80-50-A-P-A
60 ADN-50-60-A-P-A ADN-63-60-A-P-A ADN-80-60-A-P-A
80 ADN-50-80-A-P-A ADN-63-80-A-P-A ADN-80-80-A-P-A
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
12 16 20
5 ADN-12-5-I-P-A ADN-16-5-I-P-A ADN-20-5-I-P-A
10 ADN-12-10-I-P-A ADN-16-10-A-P-A ADN-20-10-I-P-A
15 ADN-12-15-I-P-A ADN-16-15-A-P-A ADN-20-15-I-P-A
20 ADN-12-20-I-P-A ADN-16-20-A-P-A ADN-20-20-I-P-A
25 ADN-12-25-I-P-A ADN-16-25-A-P-A ADN-20-25-I-P-A
30 ADN-12-30-I-P-A ADN-16-30-A-P-A ADN-20-30-I-P-A
40 ADN-12-40-I-P-A ADN-16-40-A-P-A ADN-20-40-I-P-A
50 - ADN-16-50-A-P-A ADN-20-50-I-P-A
60 - - ADN-20-60-I-P-A
80 - - -
ADN Compact Cylinder
(Male Piston Rod)
ADN Compact Cylinder
(Female Piston Rod)
16
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
25 32 40
5 ADN-25-5-I-P-A ADN-32-5-I-P-A ADN-40-5-I-P-A
10 ADN-25-10-I-P-A ADN-32-10-I-P-A ADN-40-10-I-P-A
15 ADN-25-15-I-P-A ADN-32-15-I-P-A ADN-40-15-I-P-A
20 ADN-25-20-I-P-A ADN-32-20-I-P-A ADN-40-20-I-P-A
25 ADN-25-25-I-P-A ADN-32-25-I-P-A ADN-40-25-I-P-A
30 ADN-25-30-I-P-A ADN-32-30-I-P-A ADN-40-30-I-P-A
40 ADN-25-40-I-P-A ADN-32-40-I-P-A ADN-40-40-I-P-A
50 ADN-25-50-I-P-A ADN-32-50-I-P-A ADN-40-50-I-P-A
60 ADN-25-60-I-P-A ADN-32-60-I-P-A ADN-40-60-I-P-A
80 ADN-25-80-I-P-A ADN-32-80-I-P-A ADN-40-80-I-P-A
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
50 63 80
5 ADN-50-5-I-P-A - -
10 ADN-50-10-I-P-A ADN-63-10-I-P-A ADN-80-10-I-P-A
15 ADN-50-15-I-P-A ADN-63-15-I-P-A ADN-80-15-I-P-A
20 ADN-50-20-I-P-A ADN-63-20-I-P-A ADN-80-20-I-P-A
25 ADN-50-25-I-P-A ADN-63-25-I-P-A ADN-80-25-I-P-A
30 ADN-50-30-I-P-A ADN-63-30-I-P-A ADN-80-30-I-P-A
40 ADN-50-40-I-P-A ADN-63-40-I-P-A ADN-80-40-I-P-A
50 ADN-50-50-I-P-A ADN-63-50-I-P-A ADN-80-50-I-P-A
60 ADN-50-60-I-P-A ADN-63-50-I-P-A ADN-80-60-I-P-A
Compact Cylinder ADN
(Female Piston Rod)
Its guide makes it resilient, its size makes it usable anywhere, its profile is versatile, its design
is impressive. It is also extremely durable. Created with one goal in mind: simple guidance.

20/25 LBN-20/25
Cylinder Accessories
Foot Mountings
Clevis Foot
Rod Clevis
Rod Eye
19
BORE SIZE PART NUMBER
12/16 FK-M6
20 FK-M8
25/32 FK-M10X1.25
40 FK-M12X1.25
50/63 FK-M16X1.5
80 FK-M20X1.5
BORE SIZE PART NUMBER
32 HNC-32
40 HNC-40
50 HNC-50
63 HNC-63
80 HNC-80
BORE SIZE PART NUMBER
32 LNG-32
40 LNG-40
50 LNG-50
63 LNG-63
80 LNG-80
Cylinder Accessories
Self-aligning Rod Coupler
Clevis Foot
Foot Mounting
20
BORE SIZE PART NUMBER
32 SNC-32
40 SNC-40
50 SNC-50
63 SNC-63
80 SNC-80
BORE SIZE PART NUMBER
32 SNCS-32
40 SNCS-40
50 SNCS-50
63 SNCS-63
80 SNCS-80
BORE SIZE PART NUMBER
32 SNCB-32
40 SNCB-40
50 SNCB-50
63 SNCB-63
80 SNCB-80
Cylinder Accessories
Swivel Flange SNC
Swivel Flange SNCB
Swivel Flange SNCS
21
BORE SIZE PART NUMBER
32 SNCL-32
40 SNCL-40
50 SNCL-50
63 SNCL-63
80 SNCL-80
BORE SIZE PART NUMBER
32 DAMT-V1-32-A
40 DAMT-V1-40-A
50 DAMT-V1-50-A
63 DAMT-V1-63-A
80 DAMT-V1-80-A
Cylinder Accessories
Swivel Flange SNCL
Trunion Mounting Kit
BORE SIZE PART NUMBER
12 SMBR-8-12
16 SMBR-8-16
20 SMBR-8-20
25 SMBR-8-25
Switch Mounting Band
Cylinder Accessories
22
Cylinder Switches

Bore
Size (mm)
Stroke
Size (mm)
Polymer
Cushion
Magnetic
Plain Bearing
Guide
Part Numbering
24
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
12 16 20
20 DFM-12-20-PA-GF DFM-16-20-PA-GF DFM-20-20-PA-GF
25 DFM-12-25-PA-GF DFM-16-25-PA-GF DFM-20-25-PA-GF
30 DFM-12-30-PA-GF DFM-16-30-PA-GF DFM-20-30-PA-GF
40 DFM-12-40-PA-GF DFM-16-40-PA-GF DFM-20-40-PA-GF
50 DFM-12-50-PA-GF DFM-16-50-PA-GF DFM-20-50-PA-GF
80 DFM-12-80-PA-GF DFM16-80-PA-GF DFM-20-80-PA-GF
100 DFM-12-100-PA-GF DFM16-100-PA-GF DFM-20-100-PA-GF
125 - - -
160 - - -
200 - - -
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
25 32 40
20 DFM-25-20-PA-GF DFM-32-20-PA-GF -
25 DFM-25-25-PA-GF DFM-32-25-PA-GF DFM-40-25-PA-GF
30 DFM-25-30-PA-GF DFM-32-30-PA-GF -
40 DFM-25-40-PA-GF DFM-32-40-PA-GF -
50 DFM-25-50-PA-GF DFM-32-50-PA-GF DFM-40-50-PA-GF
80 DFM-25-80-PA-GF DFM-32-80-PA-GF DFM-40-80-PA-GF
100 DFM-25-100-PA-GF DFM-32-100-PA-GF DFM-40-100-PA-GF
125 - DFM-32-125-PA-GF DFM-40-125-PA-GF
160 - DFM-32-160-P-A-GF DFM-40-160-PA-GF
200 - DFM-32-200-PA-GF -
DFM Guided Drives
25
STROKE
(mm)
BORE (mm)
50 63
20 - -
25 DFM-50-25-PA-GF DFM-63-25-PA-GF
30 - -
40 - -
50 DFM-50-50-PA-GF DFM-63-50-PA-GF
80 DFM-50-80-P-A-GF DFM-63-80-PA-GF
100 DFM-50-100-PA-GF DFM-63-100-PA-GF
125 DFM-50-125-PA-GF DFM-63-125-P-A-GF
160 DFM-50-160-PA-GF DFM-63-160-PA-GF
200 DFM-50-200-PA-GF DFM-63-200-P-A-GF
DFM Guided Drives
26
Precision
positioning in the

DRVS Semi-Rotary Vane Drive
Features
DRVS- 12- 180- P
Cylinder
Type
Bore
Size (mm)
Rotation
Angle °
Polymer
Cushion
Part Numbering
28
BORE (mm) ROTATION
ANGLE (°) PART NUMBER
6 90 DRVS-6-90-P
6 180 DRVS-6-180-P
8 90 DRVS-8-90-P
8 180 DRVS-8-180-P
12 90 DRVS-12-90-P
12 180 DRVS-12-180-P
12 270 DRVS-12-270-P
16 90 DRVS-16-90-P
16 180 DRVS-16-180-P
16 270 DRVS-16-270-P
25 90 DRVS-25-90-P
25 180 DRVS-25-180-P
25 270 DRVS-25-270-P
32 90 DRVS-32-90-P
32 180 DRVS-32-180-P
32 270 DRVS-32-270-P
40 90 DRVS-40-90-P
40 180 DRVS-40-180-P
40 270 DRVS-40-270-P
DRVS Semi-Rotary Vane Drive
Valves
The following pages contain just a
selection of the full range, for more

U-1/4 G1/4 < 77
U-3/8 G3/8 < 82
U-1/2 G1/2 < 80
PART NUMBER THREAD DB
U-1/8-B G1/8 < 74
U-1/4-B G1/4 < 80
U-3/8-B G3/8 < 80
U-1/2-B G1/2 < 80
44
Instrumentation - Flow Sensors
SFAB
SFAM 62
SFAM 90
PART NUMBER L/MIN ANALOGUE
OUTPUT
SFAB-600U-HQ10-2SA-M12 600 4-20mA
SFAB-600U-HQ10-2SV-M12 600 0-10V
SFAB-1000U-HQ10-2SA-M12 1000 4-20mA
SFAB-1000U-HQ10-2SV-M12 1000 0-10V
PART NUMBER L/MIN ANALOGUE
OUTPUT
SFAM-62-1000L-M-2SA-M12 1000 4-20mA
SFAM-62-1000L-M-2SV-M12 1000 0-10V
SFAM-62-3000L-M-2SA-M12 3000 4-20mA
SFAM-62-3000L-M-2SV-M12 3000 0-10V
SFAM-62-5000L-M-2SA-M12 5000 4-20mA
SFAM-62-5000L-M-2SV-M12 5000 0-10V
PART NUMBER L/MIN ANALOGUE
OUTPUT
SFAM-90-5000L-M-2SA-M12 5000 4-20mA
SFAM-90-5000L-M-2SV-M12 5000 0-10V
SFAM-90-10000L-M-2SA-M12 10000 4-20mA
SFAM-90-10000L-M-2SV-M12 10000 0-10V
SFAM-90-15000L-M-2SA-M12 15000 4-20mA
SFAM-90-15000L-M-2SV-M12 15000 0-10V
45
Instrumentation - Pressure Sensors
  ��Easy operation, clear 2-line display
  ��Configurable, red perimeter of entire display